
DISTANCE DATE LIEU DISTANCE DATE LIEU DISTANCE DATE LIEU DISTANCE DATE LIEU

1 POIDEVIN André S A.P.S.L.P. 240,77       25-03-17 Jablines 244,22       25-03-17 Jablines 220,58      06-05-17 Jablines 484,99        244,22     

2 LASCOMBE Armand S S.L.C.M. 195,35      09-04-17 La Grande Motte 240,20       12-02-17 Fréjus 233,70       12-02-17 Fréjus 202,67      09-04-17 La Grande Motte 473,90        240,20     

3 MOULIN Stéphane S S.C.G.M. 223,63      09-04-17 La Grande Motte 213,46       19-03-17 La Grande Motte 227,37       19-03-17 La Grande Motte 218,59      09-04-17 La Grande Motte 451,00        227,37     

4 RATEAU Michaël S Blue Sharks 228,80       22-07-17 Surgères 214,71       22-07-17 Surgères 443,51        228,80     

5 CAMPION Alain S S.C.C.D.K. 209,39       18-02-17 Calais 222,97       18-02-17 Calais 432,36        222,97     

6 BECQUET André S T.C.F.M. 197,15       22-04-17 Calais 218,22       22-04-17 Calais 415,37        218,22     

7 SOMBRUN Franck S S.C. Girondin 207,28       22-07-17 Surgères 204,47       22-07-17 Surgères 411,75        207,28     

8 MAINVIS Gilles S L. Blériotin 212,29       25-03-17 Jablines 198,68       25-03-17 Jablines 410,97        212,29     

9 DULIERE Yan S A.P.N. 208,10       12-02-17 Fréjus 200,70       12-02-17 Fréjus 408,80        208,10     

10 CHERIZ Nizar S S.C.G.M. 199,70       19-03-17 La Grande Motte 197,65       19-03-17 La Grande Motte 397,35        199,70     

11 LE BOZEC Christian V A.P.S.L.P. 199,61       25-03-17 Jablines 196,43       25-03-17 Jablines 396,04        199,61     

12 DIEFFENBACH Ludovic S Marsouins Calais 202,72       18-02-17 Calais 188,64       18-02-17 Calais 391,36        202,72     

13 VALLIERE Jonathan S S.C.G.M. 201,53       19-03-17 La Grande Motte 188,87       19-03-17 La Grande Motte 390,40        201,53     

14 MERCIER Eric S A.S.P.L.H. 198,00       19-03-17 Le Havre 192,00       30-04-17 Le Havre 390,00        198,00     

15 KASTLER Nicolas S S.C. Bias 189,56       17-04-17 Bias 189,32       17-04-17 Bias 378,88        189,56     

16 DUDREUIL Jean - Marie V S.C. Girondin 185,26      26-02-17 Cassy 193,49       26-02-17 Cassy 378,75        193,49     

17 DUFOUR Bertrand S Blue Sharks 192,88       22-07-17 Surgères 185,61       12-03-17 Dirée 378,49        192,88     

18 BLOND Philippe S M. Boulonnais 180,69       22-04-17 Calais 195,91       18-02-17 Calais 376,60        195,91     

19 ROSSARD Bruno S Blue Sharks 188,40       22-07-17 Surgères 187,98       26-02-17 Cassy 376,38        188,40     

20 DELASSUS Bruno S S.C.C.D.K. 181,29       22-04-17 Calais 192,94       22-04-17 Calais 374,23        192,94     

21 GALABRU Philippe S A.P.S.L.P. 183,08       25-03-17 Jablines 187,94       25-03-17 Jablines 371,02        187,94     

22 MARTIN Bruno S Blue Sharks 186,83       12-03-17 Dirée 183,97       12-03-17 Dirée 370,80        186,83     

23 CHAUVET Manuel S L.C.P.A. 183,38       26-02-17 Cassy 187,32       26-02-17 Cassy 370,70        187,32     

24 GIRARD Alain S A.S.I.O. 187,10       12-02-17 Fréjus 181,80       12-02-17 Fréjus 368,90        187,10     

25 PUCCIO Alexandre S A.P.N. 186,30       12-02-17 Fréjus 181,29       26-02-17 Fréjus 367,59        186,30     

26 BONNARDEL Fabrice S S.C. Mimizan 182,50       12-03-17 Mimizan 184,39       17-04-17 Bias 366,89        184,39     

27 RUBIO Mario S Blue Sharks 174,89      26-02-17 Cassy 179,64       12-03-17 Dirée 185,78       26-02-17 Cassy 365,42        185,78     

28 SANDRAS Yannick S Marsouins Calais 175,96       22-04-17 Calais 189,16       22-04-17 Calais 365,12        189,16     

29 DEMARIA Florian S A.S.I.O. 181,70       12-02-17 Fréjus 183,20       12-02-17 Fréjus 364,90        183,20     

30 BOUTIN Charly S S.C. Girondin 189,49       17-04-17 Bias 173,80       12-03-17 Mimizan 363,28        189,49     

31 VERNAY Benoit S S.C. Girondin 182,15       17-04-17 Bias 181,01       17-04-17 Bias 363,16        182,15     
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32 SELLESLAGH Jonathan S La Doguette 180,98       12-03-17 Mimizan 181,33       26-02-17 Cassy 362,31        181,33     

33 DESANTI Dominique S A.S.I.O. 182,00       12-02-17 Fréjus 180,00       12-02-17 Fréjus 362,00        182,00     

34 GAMBIER Jonathan S C.T.S. 174,63       18-02-17 Calais 186,95       22-04-17 Calais 361,58        186,95     

35 GILLET Julien S S.C. Biscarrosse 174,68      12-03-17 Mimizan 180,83       26-02-17 Cassy 180,53       26-02-17 Cassy 361,35        180,83     

36 CORDEMY Steeve S T.S. Brévinois 183,60       30-04-17 Olonne 177,60       30-04-17 Olonne 361,20        183,60     

37 JOUBERT Pierre S A.P.S.L.P. 181,12      25-03-17 Jablines 179,57       25-03-17 Jablines 360,69        181,12     

38 COURTIN Mathieu S T.S.C.C. 173,00       26-02-17 Fréjus 187,04       26-02-17 Fréjus 360,04        187,04     

39 ACKET Stéphane S S.C.C.E.P. 175,98       18-02-17 Calais 184,03       22-04-17 Calais 360,01        184,03     

40 PORTELLI Luc S S.C. Girondin 184,77       17-04-17 Bias 174,91       26-02-17 Cassy 359,68        184,77     

41 MOREL Frédéric S S.C.C.D.K. 175,81       22-04-17 Calais 181,86       22-04-17 Calais 357,67        181,86     

42 CABOCHE Fernand V A.P.S.L.P. 174,15      22-04-17 Calais 181,13       22-04-17 Calais 159,52       06-05-17 Jablines 355,28        181,13     

43 ANDURAND Pierre S S.C. Mimizan 174,43       26-02-17 Cassy 180,26       26-02-17 Cassy 354,69        180,26     

44 VILLARD Jean Baptiste S La Louvine 176,65       17-04-17 Bias 173,59       17-04-17 Bias 350,25        176,65     

45 OLIVE Frédéric S T.S. Brévinois 174,89       07-05-17 Saint André 175,00       30-04-17 Olonne 349,89        175,00     

46 GAUDIN Franck S A.P.N. 177,70       12-02-17 Fréjus 170,30       12-02-17 Fréjus 348,00        177,70     

47 SIMOEN Hugo S La Louvine 178,13       12-03-17 Mimizan 169,63       17-04-17 Bias 347,76        178,13     

48 PUCCIO Michel S A.P.N. 173,60       12-02-17 Fréjus 173,86       26-02-17 Fréjus 347,46        173,86     

49 BIENVENU Pascal S A.P.S.L.P. 164,55       06-05-17 Jablines 175,11       25-03-17 Jablines 170,27      25-03-17 Jablines 345,38        175,11     

50 LANSIMAKI Mathieu S A.S.I.O. 169,60       12-02-17 Fréjus 175,60       12-02-17 Fréjus 345,20        175,60     

51 ECHAFI Théo S S.C. Biscarrosse 168,93       26-02-17 Cassy 176,16       26-02-17 Cassy 345,09        176,16     

52 PENA Laurent S S.C.G.M. 168,64       19-03-17 La Grande Motte 176,25       19-03-17 La Grande Motte 344,89        176,25     

53 VERDIER Christophe S T.S. Brévinois 171,39       07-05-17 Saint André 173,44       07-05-17 Saint André 344,83        173,44     

54 TALATIZI Arezki S A.P.S.L.P. 179,99       25-03-17 Jablines 164,28       25-03-17 Jablines 344,27        179,99     

55 TROCQUET Eric S A.S.P.L.H. 175,50       30-04-17 Le Havre 168,00       19-03-17 Le Havre 343,50        175,50     

56 FAUSTINO José V U.S.C.P.M. 172,70       12-02-17 Fréjus 168,83       19-03-17 La Grande Motte 341,53        172,70     

57 LEPENNEC Xavier S Guidel S.C. 171,00       19-03-17 Le Havre 170,00       30-0417 Olonne 341,00        171,00     

58 STEENO Romain S T.S. Brévinois 165,33       12-03-17 Dirée 175,60       30-04-17 Olonne 340,93        175,60     

59 LUBIATO Mathieu S S.C. Biscarrosse 167,50       17-04-17 Bias 172,78       12-03-17 Mimizan 340,27        172,78     

60 MORGA Maxime S S.C. Mimizan 173,27       17-04-17 Bias 165,64       12-03-17 Mimizan 338,91        173,27     

61 MESURE David S S.C. Girondin 169,40       26-02-17 Cassy 169,10       26-02-17 Cassy 338,50        169,40     

62 ÉVERARD Mickaël S P.C.Opale 167,42       22-04-17 Calais 170,65       22-04-17 Calais 338,07        170,65     

63 DKHAILI Chekib S A.P.S.L.P. 162,85       06-05-17 Jablines 174,59       06-05-17 Jablines 337,44        174,59     

64 GUNTZBERGER Guy S S.C.G.M. 170,09       19-03-17 La Grande Motte 166,62       19-03-17 La Grande Motte 336,71        170,09     

65 FLAHAULT Anthony S Marsouins Calais 159,27       22-04-17 Calais 176,88       18-02-17 Calais 336,15        176,88     

66 BARBIER Jean Philippe S T.S. Brévinois 169,97       07-05-17 Saint André 164,62       07-05-17 Saint André 334,59        169,97     

67 CHAIGNEAU Thierry S T.S.R. 163,17       22-07-17 Surgères 170,84       22-07-17 Surgères 334,01        170,84     

68 DUFAU Yohann S L.C.P.A. 160,43       12-03-17 Dirée 172,55       12-03-17 Dirée 332,98        172,55     

69 TIERSSOONE Bryan S Marsouins Calais 165,05       22-04-17 Calais 167,76       22-04-17 Calais 332,81        167,76     

70 CARTIER Vincent S A.S.I.O. 163,42       26-02-17 Fréjus 167,92       26-02-17 Fréjus 331,34        167,92     

71 VAN WEYMERS Olivier S Marsouins Calais 162,93       22-04-17 Calais 167,23       22-04-17 Calais 330,16        167,23     

72 BALMETTE Jean - Pierre S A.P.L. Montalivet 162,08       26-02-17 Cassy 164,50       26-02-17 Cassy 326,59        164,50     

73 BASTIAT Kévin S Dax 157,52       12-03-17 Mimizan 167,88       12-03-17 Mimizan 325,40        167,88     

74 DELASSUS Paul S S.C.C.D.K. 166,29       22-04-17 Calais 158,95       22-04-17 Calais 325,24        166,29     

75 TIERSSOONE David S Marsouins Calais 164,87       22-04-17 Calais 159,76       22-04-17 Calais 324,63        164,87     



76 FONTAINE Kévin S Marsouins Calais 163,04       18-02-17 Calais 160,64       18-02-17 Calais 323,68        163,04     

77 SAUVAGE Mickaël S P.C.Opale 160,77       22-04-17 Calais 162,41       22-04-17 Calais 323,18        162,41     

78 LOURDEL David S S.C.C.E.P. 166,50       25-03-17 Jablines 155,59       06-05-17 Jablines 322,09        166,50     

79 PRADEAU Valéry S Blue Sharks 155,27       12-03-17 Dirée 165,31       12-03-17 Dirée 320,58        165,31     

80 JOUBERT Frédéric S S.C. Girondin 159,18       26-02-17 Cassy 161,17       26-02-17 Cassy 320,35        161,17     

81 DOMINON Franck S S.C. Biscarrosse 164,09       26-02-17 Cassy 155,18       26-02-17 Cassy 319,27        164,09     

82 GAUTHIER Nicolas S Marsouins Calais 155,84       18-02-17 Calais 162,27       22-04-17 Calais 318,11        162,27     

83 DURAND Guillaume S Fémo Casting 160,72       26-02-17 Cassy 155,62       26-02-17 Cassy 316,34        160,72     

84 SUDRAT Thierry S S.C. Girondin 154,66       26-02-17 Cassy 159,06       26-02-17 Cassy 313,71        159,06     

85 LEZZA Mario S T.C.F.M. 158,62       18-02-17 Calais 154,59       18-02-17 Calais 313,21        158,62     

86 CAMAIL Philippe S S.C. Biscarrosse 152,56       26-02-17 Cassy 159,80       26-02-17 Cassy 312,36        159,80     

87 SAISON Philippe S Marsouins Calais 153,18       22-04-17 Calais 158,87       22-04-17 Calais 312,05        158,87     

88 BAUDEL Jérémy S U.S.C.P.M. 155,05       26-02-17 Fréjus 156,64       26-02-17 Fréjus 311,69        156,64     

89 DUDON Jean - Paul S A.S.I.O. 155,60       12-02-17 Fréjus 154,76       26-02-17 Fréjus 310,36        155,60     

90 POLET Matthieu S Guidel S.C. 141,70       30-04-17 Olonne 168,40       30-04-17 Olonne 310,10        168,40     

91 COURBY Mickaël S Marsouins Calais 153,67       18-02-17 Calais 154,93       18-02-17 Calais 308,60        154,93     

92 GRAVELEINE Pascal V A.P.S.L.P. 158,39       06-05-17 Jablines 149,71       06-05-17 Jablines 308,10        158,39     

93 ACHILLE Serge V A.P.S.L.P. 161,77       25-03-17 Jablines 145,99       25-03-17 Jablines 307,76        161,77     

94 MAKA Alain V Marsouins Calais 156,12      18-02-17 Calais 151,47       22-04-17 Calais 307,59        156,12     

95 REBEYROLLE Laurent S S.C. Girondin 149,84       26-02-17 Cassy 156,43       26-02-17 Cassy 306,27        156,43     

96 CABALLERO Rémi S S.C.C.E.P. 149,51       18-02-17 Calais 155,58       18-02-17 Calais 305,09        155,58     

97 BRASSE Antoine S Marsouins Calais 152,04       22-04-17 Calais 151,36       22-04-17 Calais 303,40        152,04     

98 SEGARD Grégoire S Marsouins Calais 157,43       18-02-17 Calais 145,91       22-04-17 Calais 303,34        157,43     

99 BERNARD Jean Christophe S L.C.P.A. 149,64       12-03-17 Dirée 153,05       12-03-17 Dirée 302,69        153,05     

100 ARBIDE Stéphane S A.P.L. Montalivet 150,81       26-02-17 Cassy 149,29       26-02-17 Cassy 300,10        150,81     

101 CAUVIN Sébastien S A.S.P.L.H. 147,50       30-04-17 Le Havre 152,00       19-03-17 Le Havre 299,50        152,00     

102 VERNAY William S S.C. Girondin 151,70       30-04-17 Olonne 147,40       30-04-17 Olonne 299,10        151,70     

103 GOURET Mickaël S Orphie Club 142,60       30-04-17 Olonne 153,00       30-04-17 Olonne 295,60        153,00     

104 CHAUDET Jean-Jacques V Fémo Casting 150,94       22-07-17 Surgères 143,90       22-07-17 Surgères 294,84        150,94     

105 RAOUX Christian S T.S.C.C. 145,41       26-02-17 Fréjus 148,98       26-02-17 Fréjus 294,39        148,98     

106 BATAILLE Jacky S T.S.R. 149,48       12-03-17 Dirée 144,86       12-03-17 Dirée 294,34        149,48     

107 ÉVERARD Anaïs SD P.C.Opale 144,95      22-04-17 Calais 149,13       22-04-17 Calais 294,08        149,13     

108 BEAUGEOIS Frédéric S S.C.C.B. 150,17       22-04-17 Calais 143,80       22-04-17 Calais 293,97        150,17     

109 COUBRAY Michel S A.P.S.L.P. 145,11      06-05-17 Jablines 148,02       06-05-17 Jablines 293,13        148,02     

110 BRASSE Gauthier S Marsouins Calais 141,40       18-02-17 Calais 150,89       22-04-17 Calais 292,29        150,89     

111 AUBERT Christophe S L.C.P.A. 149,95       22-07-17 Surgères 141,87       22-07-17 Surgères 291,82        149,95     

112 CAZIN Grégory S Marsouins Calais 150,37       18-02-17 Calais 141,12       18-02-17 Calais 291,49        150,37     

113 ARBIDE Bryan S A.P.L. Montalivet 160,89       12-03-17 Mimizan 130,16       12-03-17 Mimizan 291,05        160,89     

114 CALCOEN Ludovic S S.C.C.E.P. 139,48       22-04-17 Calais 151,18       22-04-17 Calais 290,66        151,18     

115 CANOVAS Gaston S A.P.L. Montalivet 142,16       26-02-17 Cassy 147,54       26-02-17 Cassy 289,70        147,54     

116 JOULAIN Gilles S A.P.N. 140,10       26-02-17 Fréjus 149,30       26-02-17 Fréjus 289,40        149,30     

117 SAUVAGE Jérôme S S.C.C.E.P. 142,15       18-02-17 Calais 145,20       18-02-17 Calais 287,35        145,20     

118 BRUNELIERE Julien S L.C.P.A. 144,72       12-03-17 Dirée 141,80       12-03-17 Dirée 286,52        144,72     

119 VERGER Denis S T.S. Brévinois 142,62       07-05-17 Saint André 141,60       30-04-17 Olonne 284,22        142,62     



120 THOMAS Jérémy S U.S.C.P.M. 138,40       12-02-17 Fréjus 145,60       12-02-17 Fréjus 284,00        145,60     

121 RIPET Giovanni S A.S.I.O. 135,31       26-02-17 Fréjus 148,22       26-02-17 Fréjus 283,53        148,22     

122 DUBOIS Pascal S S.C.C.E.P. 131,01       22-04-17 Calais 151,83       22-04-17 Calais 282,84        151,83     

123 CABALLERO Dominique S S.C.C.E.P. 138,89       22-04-17 Calais 141,66       22-04-17 Calais 280,55        141,66     

124 DEKNUYT Jean Pierre V A.S.P.L.H. 142,00      16-04-17 Le Havre 137,50       30-04-17 Le Havre 279,50        142,00     

125 CHAPRON Alain V S.C. Mimizan 142,02      12-03-17 Mimizan 137,35       17-04-17 Bias 279,37        142,02     

126 LACAMPAGNE Patrick S S.C. Girondin 135,95      12-03-17 Mimizan 142,61       26-02-17 Cassy 134,55       17-04-17 Bias 278,56        142,61     

127 MALLARD Michel V A.S.P.L.H. 139,00       19-03-17 Le Havre 139,50       30-04-17 Le Havre 278,50        139,50     

128 MAMELIN Rémy S S.C.C.E.P. 142,15       22-04-17 Calais 135,31       22-04-17 Calais 277,46        142,15     

129 CROOCKS Éric S Marsouins Calais 134,98       18-02-17 Calais 140,74       22-04-17 Calais 275,72        140,74     

130 CORNIGLION Hervé S A.P.N. 137,41       26-02-17 Fréjus 137,15       26-02-17 Fréjus 274,56        137,41     

131 GAMBIER Cindy SD C.T.S. 128,74      22-04-17 Calais 135,73       06-05-17 Jablines 136,91       06-05-17 Jablines 272,64        136,91     

132 BULFAY Michel V A.P.S.L.P. 140,02       25-03-17 Jablines 125,79       25-03-17 Jablines 265,81        140,02     

133 BENEDETTI Jean - Pierre S A.P.N. 138,50       12-02-17 Fréjus 124,49       26-02-17 Fréjus 262,99        138,50     

134 PEREZ Jean-Yves V Guidel S.C. 131,00       19-03-17 Le Havre 131,15       07-05-17 Saint André 262,15        131,15     

135 BANEGUES Alain V P.S.L.C 140,00       19-03-17 La Grande Motte 121,29       19-03-17 La Grande Motte 261,29        140,00     

136 LALONDRELLE Thierry V S.C. Biscarrosse 124,74      12-03-17 Mimizan 133,62       12-03-17 Mimizan 258,36        133,62     

137 PLOUVIN Morgan S P.C.Opale 129,44       18-02-17 Calais 128,22       18-02-17 Calais 257,66        129,44     

138 CERES Claire VD U.S.C.P.M. 128,05      19-03-17 La Grande Motte 128,01       09-04-17 La Grande Motte 256,06        128,05     

139 JAN Michel S S.L.C.M. 127,49       26-02-17 Fréjus 127,84       26-02-17 Fréjus 255,33        127,84     

140 DUPRAT Jean - Claude V A.P.L. Montalivet 133,25       12-03-17 Mimizan 121,67       12-03-17 Mimizan 254,92        133,25     

141 BRANGERS Mario V S.C.C.E.P. 129,97       18-02-17 Calais 124,92       18-02-17 Calais 254,89        129,97     

142 DIEFFENBACH Déborah SD Marsouins Calais 116,98      18-02-17 Calais 137,68       18-02-17 Calais 254,66        137,68     

143 FICHEUX David S S.C.C.E.P. 126,58       18-02-17 Calais 126,24       18-02-17 Calais 252,82        126,58     

144 MICHENEAU Dominique V A.P.L. Montalivet 127,34       26-02-17 Cassy 122,48       26-02-17 Cassy 249,81        127,34     

145 MIRANDE Christian S S.C. Girondin 128,35       26-02-17 Cassy 121,46       26-02-17 Cassy 249,81        128,35     

146 MERCIER Daniel S A.S.P.L.H. 128,00       19-03-17 Le Havre 121,00       30-04-17 Le Havre 249,00        128,00     

147 NUTTENS Audrey SD L. Stellien 123,16      22-04-17 Calais 125,65       22-04-17 Calais 248,81        125,65     

148 CAPDEPUY Jean Claude V S.C. Mimizan 129,02       17-04-17 Bias 119,79       17-04-17 Bias 248,80        129,02     

149 MILCENT Christophe S S.C. Girondin 117,16       12-03-17 Mimizan 131,30       12-03-17 Mimizan 248,46        131,30     

150 MARTHIENS Joël S A.P.L. Montalivet 121,70       26-02-17 Cassy 126,30       26-02-17 Cassy 247,99        126,30     

151 WAY Philippe V Marsouins Calais 119,86      22-04-17 Calais 127,32       22-04-17 Calais 247,18        127,32     

152 DUDIT Laureen SD T.S. Brévinois 119,21      07-05-17 Saint André 127,00       30-04-17 Olonne 246,21        127,00     

153 BEVIERRE Delphine SD A.P.S.L.P. 123,28       06-05-17 Jablines 122,46       06-05-17 Jablines 245,74        123,28     

154 BELLICOURT Pauline SD S.C.C.E.P. 120,71      22-04-17 Calais 124,76       22-04-17 Calais 245,47        124,76     

155 MAINVIS Manon SD L. Blériotin 105,99      18-02-17 Calais 122,06       25-03-17 Jablines 120,36       25-03-17 Jablines 242,42        122,06     

156 SAISON Amélie SD M. Boulonnais 117,13      18-02-17 Calais 120,86       18-02-17 Calais 237,99        120,86     

157 POLI Jhony V S.L.C.M. 117,30       26-02-17 Fréjus 119,50       12-02-17 Fréjus 236,80        119,50     

158 OOGHE Vincent S Marsouins Calais 122,04       18-02-17 Calais 114,14       18-02-17 Calais 236,18        122,04     

159 DIMEO Sylvain S A.S.I.O. 128,84       26-02-17 Fréjus 104,78       26-02-17 Fréjus 233,62        128,84     

160 CANAL Jean Pierre S S.C. Mimizan 117,64      12-03-17 Mimizan 115,90       17-04-17 Bias 114,18       17-04-17 Bias 233,54        117,64     

161 IBEDOUZENE Abdelkader S S.C.C.D.K. 113,49       18-02-17 Calais 113,71       18-02-17 Calais 227,20        113,71     

162 GAMBIER Claudine SD C.T.S. 113,87      22-04-17 Calais 110,56       22-04-17 Calais 224,43        113,87     

163 BÉCOT Suzanne VD S.C. Girondin 111,16      12-03-17 Mimizan 113,25       17-04-17 Bias 94,99         26-02-17 Cassy 224,40        113,25     



164 CONTRASTIN François S S.C. Mimizan 110,88      12-03-17 Mimizan 111,60       12-03-17 Mimizan 111,13       17-04-17 Bias 222,73        111,60     

165 BYHET Joselyne SD L. Stellien 117,37      18-02-17 Calais 104,62       22-04-17 Calais 221,99        117,37     

166 BAUDRY Jean Baptiste S A.P.S.L.P. 65,00        25-03-17 Jablines 108,26       06-05-17 Jablines 112,53       06-05-17 Jablines 220,79        112,53     

167 HERPELINCK Bruno S S.C. Bias 112,99       17-04-17 Bias 105,07       17-04-17 Bias 218,06        112,99     

168 ÉVERARD Carole SD P.C.Opale 102,84      22-04-17 Calais 110,02       22-04-17 Calais 212,86        110,02     

169 MESURE Crystèle SD S.C. Girondin 105,88      26-02-17 Cassy 102,51       12-03-17 Mimizan 208,38        105,88     

170 CHAIGNEAU Catherine SD T.S.R. 93,64        22-07-17 Surgères 102,77       22-07-17 Surgères 196,41        102,77     

171 MEYRAT Bruno S S.C. Girondin -             17-04-17 Bias 193,89       12-03-17 Mimizan 193,89        193,89     

172 TRUCHOT Mauricette SD S.C. Bias 91,01        17-04-17 Bias 100,25       12-03-17 Mimizan 191,26        100,25     

173 LESVEQUES Valérie SD A.S.P.L.H. 89,50        16-04-17 Le Havre 88,00         30-04-17 Le Havre 177,50        89,50       

174 BECQUET Audrey SD T.C.F.M. 78,61        22-07-17 Surgères 91,31         22-07-17 Surgères 169,92        91,31       

175 PASCOTTINI Armando V C.O.R.S. 167,50       30-04-17 Le Havre 167,50        167,50     

176 BAUDIN Frédéric S S.C.C.D.K. 167,37       22-04-17 Calais 167,37        167,37     

177 GAMBIER Dominique S C.T.S. 162,90       22-04-17 Calais 162,90        162,90     

178 DUBOIS Anne SD S.C.C.E.P. 80,02        22-04-17 Calais 81,89         22-04-17 Calais 161,91        81,89       

179 JOUSSEAUME Mélody SD S.C. Girondin 87,33        17-04-17 Bias 72,81         17-04-17 Bias 160,14        87,33       

180 BRUAUT Florian S A.P.S.L.P. 158,55       06-05-17 Jablines -             06-05-17 Jablines 158,55        158,55     

181 LEPRETRE Sébastien S P.C.Opale 142,00       18-02-17 Calais 142,00        142,00     

182 BROUSSARD Marine SD T.S. Brévinois 117,40       30-04-17 Olonne 117,40        117,40     

183 VIGNOLLES Hubert S S.C. Mimizan 103,54      12-03-17 Mimizan 103,54        103,54     

184 MAURIN Marie Reine VD S.C. Bias -             17-04-17 Bias -             17-04-17 Bias -               -            

DISTANCE DATE LIEU DISTANCE DATE LIEU DISTANCE DATE LIEU DISTANCE DATE LIEU

1 POIDEVIN André S A.P.S.L.P. 240,77       25-03-17 Jablines 244,22       25-03-17 Jablines 220,58      06-05-17 Jablines 484,99        244,22     

2 LASCOMBE Armand S S.L.C.M. 195,35      09-04-17 La Grande Motte 240,20       12-02-17 Fréjus 233,70       12-02-17 Fréjus 202,67      09-04-17 La Grande Motte 473,90        240,20     

3 MOULIN Stéphane S S.C.G.M. 223,63      09-04-17 La Grande Motte 213,46       19-03-17 La Grande Motte 227,37       19-03-17 La Grande Motte 218,59      09-04-17 La Grande Motte 451,00        227,37     

4 RATEAU Michaël S Blue Sharks 228,80       22-07-17 Surgères 214,71       22-07-17 Surgères 443,51        228,80     

5 CAMPION Alain S S.C.C.D.K. 209,39       18-02-17 Calais 222,97       18-02-17 Calais 432,36        222,97     

6 BECQUET André S T.C.F.M. 197,15       22-04-17 Calais 218,22       22-04-17 Calais 415,37        218,22     

7 SOMBRUN Franck S S.C. Girondin 207,28       22-07-17 Surgères 204,47       22-07-17 Surgères 411,75        207,28     

8 MAINVIS Gilles S L. Blériotin 212,29       25-03-17 Jablines 198,68       25-03-17 Jablines 410,97        212,29     

9 DULIERE Yan S A.P.N. 208,10       12-02-17 Fréjus 200,70       12-02-17 Fréjus 408,80        208,10     

10 CHERIZ Nizar S S.C.G.M. 199,70       19-03-17 La Grande Motte 197,65       19-03-17 La Grande Motte 397,35        199,70     

11 DIEFFENBACH Ludovic S Marsouins Calais 202,72       18-02-17 Calais 188,64       18-02-17 Calais 391,36        202,72     

12 VALLIERE Jonathan S S.C.G.M. 201,53       19-03-17 La Grande Motte 188,87       19-03-17 La Grande Motte 390,40        201,53     

13 MERCIER Eric S A.S.P.L.H. 198,00       19-03-17 Le Havre 192,00       30-04-17 Le Havre 390,00        198,00     

14 KASTLER Nicolas S S.C. Bias 189,56       17-04-17 Bias 189,32       17-04-17 Bias 378,88        189,56     

15 DUFOUR Bertrand S Blue Sharks 192,88       22-07-17 Surgères 185,61       12-03-17 Dirée 378,49        192,88     

16 BLOND Philippe S M. Boulonnais 180,69       22-04-17 Calais 195,91       18-02-17 Calais 376,60        195,91     

17 ROSSARD Bruno S Blue Sharks 188,40       22-07-17 Surgères 187,98       26-02-17 Cassy 376,38        188,40     

18 DELASSUS Bruno S S.C.C.D.K. 181,29       22-04-17 Calais 192,94       22-04-17 Calais 374,23        192,94     

MEILLEURE PERF AU 125 G MEILLEURE PERF AU 150 G MEILLEURE PERF AU 175 G
 CUMUL 2 

MEILLEURS 
CLUB

Séniors 
RANG NOM PRENOM CAT

MEILLEURE PERF AU 100 G



19 GALABRU Philippe S A.P.S.L.P. 183,08       25-03-17 Jablines 187,94       25-03-17 Jablines 371,02        187,94     

20 MARTIN Bruno S Blue Sharks 186,83       12-03-17 Dirée 183,97       12-03-17 Dirée 370,80        186,83     

21 CHAUVET Manuel S L.C.P.A. 183,38       26-02-17 Cassy 187,32       26-02-17 Cassy 370,70        187,32     

22 GIRARD Alain S A.S.I.O. 187,10       12-02-17 Fréjus 181,80       12-02-17 Fréjus 368,90        187,10     

23 PUCCIO Alexandre S A.P.N. 186,30       12-02-17 Fréjus 181,29       26-02-17 Fréjus 367,59        186,30     

24 RUBIO Mario S Blue Sharks 174,89      26-02-17 Cassy 179,64       12-03-17 Dirée 185,78       26-02-17 Cassy 365,42        185,78     

25 SANDRAS Yannick S Marsouins Calais 175,96       22-04-17 Calais 189,16       22-04-17 Calais 365,12        189,16     

26 DEMARIA Florian S A.S.I.O. 181,70       12-02-17 Fréjus 183,20       12-02-17 Fréjus 364,90        183,20     

27 BOUTIN Charly S S.C. Girondin 189,49       17-04-17 Bias 173,80       12-03-17 Mimizan 363,28        189,49     

28 VERNAY Benoit S S.C. Girondin 182,15       17-04-17 Bias 181,01       17-04-17 Bias 363,16        182,15     

29 SELLESLAGH Jonathan S La Doguette 180,98       12-03-17 Mimizan 181,33       26-02-17 Cassy 362,31        181,33     

30 DESANTI Dominique S A.S.I.O. 182,00       12-02-17 Fréjus 180,00       12-02-17 Fréjus 362,00        182,00     

31 GAMBIER Jonathan S C.T.S. 174,63       18-02-17 Calais 186,95       22-04-17 Calais 361,58        186,95     

32 GILLET Julien S S.C. Biscarrosse 174,68      12-03-17 Mimizan 180,83       26-02-17 Cassy 180,53       26-02-17 Cassy 361,35        180,83     

33 CORDEMY Steeve S T.S. Brévinois 183,60       30-04-17 Olonne 177,60       30-04-17 Olonne 361,20        183,60     

34 JOUBERT Pierre S A.P.S.L.P. 181,12      25-03-17 Jablines 179,57       25-03-17 Jablines 360,69        181,12     

35 COURTIN Mathieu S T.S.C.C. 173,00       26-02-17 Fréjus 187,04       26-02-17 Fréjus 360,04        187,04     

36 ACKET Stéphane S S.C.C.E.P. 175,98       18-02-17 Calais 184,03       22-04-17 Calais 360,01        184,03     

37 PORTELLI Luc S S.C. Girondin 184,77       17-04-17 Bias 174,91       26-02-17 Cassy 359,68        184,77     

38 BONNARDEL Fabrice S S.C. Mimizan 182,50       12-03-17 Mimizan 176,25       12-03-17 Mimizan 358,75        182,50     

39 MOREL Frédéric S S.C.C.D.K. 175,81       22-04-17 Calais 181,86       22-04-17 Calais 357,67        181,86     

40 ANDURAND Pierre S S.C. Mimizan 174,43       26-02-17 Cassy 180,26       26-02-17 Cassy 354,69        180,26     

41 VILLARD Jean Baptiste S La Louvine 176,65       17-04-17 Bias 173,59       17-04-17 Bias 350,25        176,65     

42 GAUDIN Franck S A.P.N. 177,70       12-02-17 Fréjus 170,30       12-02-17 Fréjus 348,00        177,70     

43 SIMOEN Hugo S La Louvine 178,13       12-03-17 Mimizan 169,63       17-04-17 Bias 347,76        178,13     

44 OLIVE Frédéric S T.S. Brévinois 172,60       30-04-17 Olonne 175,00       30-04-17 Olonne 347,60        175,00     

45 PUCCIO Michel S A.P.N. 173,60       12-02-17 Fréjus 173,86       26-02-17 Fréjus 347,46        173,86     

46 BIENVENU Pascal S A.P.S.L.P. 164,55       06-05-17 Jablines 175,11       25-03-17 Jablines 170,27      25-03-17 Jablines 345,38        175,11     

47 LANSIMAKI Mathieu S A.S.I.O. 169,60       12-02-17 Fréjus 175,60       12-02-17 Fréjus 345,20        175,60     

48 ECHAFI Théo S S.C. Biscarrosse 168,93       26-02-17 Cassy 176,16       26-02-17 Cassy 345,09        176,16     

49 PENA Laurent S S.C.G.M. 168,64       19-03-17 La Grande Motte 176,25       19-03-17 La Grande Motte 344,89        176,25     

50 VERDIER Christophe S T.S. Brévinois 171,39       07-05-17 Saint André 173,44       07-05-17 Saint André 344,83        173,44     

51 TALATIZI Arezki S A.P.S.L.P. 179,99       25-03-17 Jablines 164,28       25-03-17 Jablines 344,27        179,99     

52 TROCQUET Eric S A.S.P.L.H. 175,50       30-04-17 Le Havre 168,00       19-03-17 Le Havre 343,50        175,50     

53 LEPENNEC Xavier S Guidel S.C. 171,00       19-03-17 Le Havre 170,00       30-0417 Olonne 341,00        171,00     

54 STEENO Romain S T.S. Brévinois 165,33       12-03-17 Dirée 175,60       30-04-17 Olonne 340,93        175,60     

55 LUBIATO Mathieu S S.C. Biscarrosse 167,50       17-04-17 Bias 172,78       12-03-17 Mimizan 340,27        172,78     

56 MORGA Maxime S S.C. Mimizan 173,27       17-04-17 Bias 165,64       12-03-17 Mimizan 338,91        173,27     

57 MESURE David S S.C. Girondin 169,40       26-02-17 Cassy 169,10       26-02-17 Cassy 338,50        169,40     

58 ÉVERARD Mickaël S P.C.Opale 167,42       22-04-17 Calais 170,65       22-04-17 Calais 338,07        170,65     

59 DKHAILI Chekib S A.P.S.L.P. 162,85       06-05-17 Jablines 174,59       06-05-17 Jablines 337,44        174,59     

60 GUNTZBERGER Guy S S.C.G.M. 170,09       19-03-17 La Grande Motte 166,62       19-03-17 La Grande Motte 336,71        170,09     

61 FLAHAULT Anthony S Marsouins Calais 159,27       22-04-17 Calais 176,88       18-02-17 Calais 336,15        176,88     

62 BARBIER Jean Philippe S T.S. Brévinois 169,97       07-05-17 Saint André 164,62       07-05-17 Saint André 334,59        169,97     

63 CHAIGNEAU Thierry S T.S.R. 163,17       22-07-17 Surgères 170,84       22-07-17 Surgères 334,01        170,84     

64 DUFAU Yohann S L.C.P.A. 160,43       12-03-17 Dirée 172,55       12-03-17 Dirée 332,98        172,55     



65 TIERSSOONE Bryan S Marsouins Calais 165,05       22-04-17 Calais 167,76       22-04-17 Calais 332,81        167,76     

66 CARTIER Vincent S A.S.I.O. 163,42       26-02-17 Fréjus 167,92       26-02-17 Fréjus 331,34        167,92     

67 VAN WEYMERS Olivier S Marsouins Calais 162,93       22-04-17 Calais 167,23       22-04-17 Calais 330,16        167,23     

68 BALMETTE Jean - Pierre S A.P.L. Montalivet 162,08       26-02-17 Cassy 164,50       26-02-17 Cassy 326,59        164,50     

69 BASTIAT Kévin S Dax 157,52       12-03-17 Mimizan 167,88       12-03-17 Mimizan 325,40        167,88     

70 DELASSUS Paul S S.C.C.D.K. 166,29       22-04-17 Calais 158,95       22-04-17 Calais 325,24        166,29     

71 TIERSSOONE David S Marsouins Calais 164,87       22-04-17 Calais 159,76       22-04-17 Calais 324,63        164,87     

72 FONTAINE Kévin S Marsouins Calais 163,04       18-02-17 Calais 160,64       18-02-17 Calais 323,68        163,04     

73 SAUVAGE Mickaël S P.C.Opale 160,77       22-04-17 Calais 162,41       22-04-17 Calais 323,18        162,41     

74 LOURDEL David S S.C.C.E.P. 166,50       25-03-17 Jablines 155,59       06-05-17 Jablines 322,09        166,50     

75 PRADEAU Valéry S Blue Sharks 155,27       12-03-17 Dirée 165,31       12-03-17 Dirée 320,58        165,31     

76 JOUBERT Frédéric S S.C. Girondin 159,18       26-02-17 Cassy 161,17       26-02-17 Cassy 320,35        161,17     

77 DOMINON Franck S S.C. Biscarrosse 164,09       26-02-17 Cassy 155,18       26-02-17 Cassy 319,27        164,09     

78 GAUTHIER Nicolas S Marsouins Calais 155,84       18-02-17 Calais 162,27       22-04-17 Calais 318,11        162,27     

79 DURAND Guillaume S Fémo Casting 160,72       26-02-17 Cassy 155,62       26-02-17 Cassy 316,34        160,72     

80 SUDRAT Thierry S S.C. Girondin 154,66       26-02-17 Cassy 159,06       26-02-17 Cassy 313,71        159,06     

81 LEZZA Mario S T.C.F.M. 158,62       18-02-17 Calais 154,59       18-02-17 Calais 313,21        158,62     

82 CAMAIL Philippe S S.C. Biscarrosse 152,56       26-02-17 Cassy 159,80       26-02-17 Cassy 312,36        159,80     

83 SAISON Philippe S Marsouins Calais 153,18       22-04-17 Calais 158,87       22-04-17 Calais 312,05        158,87     

84 BAUDEL Jérémy S U.S.C.P.M. 155,05       26-02-17 Fréjus 156,64       26-02-17 Fréjus 311,69        156,64     

85 DUDON Jean - Paul S A.S.I.O. 155,60       12-02-17 Fréjus 154,76       26-02-17 Fréjus 310,36        155,60     

86 POLET Matthieu S Guidel S.C. 141,70       30-04-17 Olonne 168,40       30-04-17 Olonne 310,10        168,40     

87 COURBY Mickaël S Marsouins Calais 153,67       18-02-17 Calais 154,93       18-02-17 Calais 308,60        154,93     

88 REBEYROLLE Laurent S S.C. Girondin 149,84       26-02-17 Cassy 156,43       26-02-17 Cassy 306,27        156,43     

89 CABALLERO Rémi S S.C.C.E.P. 149,51       18-02-17 Calais 155,58       18-02-17 Calais 305,09        155,58     

90 BRASSE Antoine S Marsouins Calais 152,04       22-04-17 Calais 151,36       22-04-17 Calais 303,40        152,04     

91 SEGARD Grégoire S Marsouins Calais 157,43       18-02-17 Calais 145,91       22-04-17 Calais 303,34        157,43     

92 BERNARD Jean Christophe S L.C.P.A. 149,64       12-03-17 Dirée 153,05       12-03-17 Dirée 302,69        153,05     

93 ARBIDE Stéphane S A.P.L. Montalivet 150,81       26-02-17 Cassy 149,29       26-02-17 Cassy 300,10        150,81     

94 CAUVIN Sébastien S A.S.P.L.H. 147,50       30-04-17 Le Havre 152,00       19-03-17 Le Havre 299,50        152,00     

95 VERNAY William S S.C. Girondin 151,70       30-04-17 Olonne 147,40       30-04-17 Olonne 299,10        151,70     

96 GOURET Mickaël S Orphie Club 142,60       30-04-17 Olonne 153,00       30-04-17 Olonne 295,60        153,00     

97 RAOUX Christian S T.S.C.C. 145,41       26-02-17 Fréjus 148,98       26-02-17 Fréjus 294,39        148,98     

98 BATAILLE Jacky S T.S.R. 149,48       12-03-17 Dirée 144,86       12-03-17 Dirée 294,34        149,48     

99 BEAUGEOIS Frédéric S S.C.C.B. 150,17       22-04-17 Calais 143,80       22-04-17 Calais 293,97        150,17     

100 COUBRAY Michel S A.P.S.L.P. 145,11      06-05-17 Jablines 148,02       06-05-17 Jablines 293,13        148,02     

101 BRASSE Gauthier S Marsouins Calais 141,40       18-02-17 Calais 150,89       22-04-17 Calais 292,29        150,89     

102 AUBERT Christophe S L.C.P.A. 149,95       22-07-17 Surgères 141,87       22-07-17 Surgères 291,82        149,95     

103 CAZIN Grégory S Marsouins Calais 150,37       18-02-17 Calais 141,12       18-02-17 Calais 291,49        150,37     

104 ARBIDE Bryan S A.P.L. Montalivet 160,89       12-03-17 Mimizan 130,16       12-03-17 Mimizan 291,05        160,89     

105 CALCOEN Ludovic S S.C.C.E.P. 139,48       22-04-17 Calais 151,18       22-04-17 Calais 290,66        151,18     

106 CANOVAS Gaston S A.P.L. Montalivet 142,16       26-02-17 Cassy 147,54       26-02-17 Cassy 289,70        147,54     

107 JOULAIN Gilles S A.P.N. 140,10       26-02-17 Fréjus 149,30       26-02-17 Fréjus 289,40        149,30     

108 SAUVAGE Jérôme S S.C.C.E.P. 142,15       18-02-17 Calais 145,20       18-02-17 Calais 287,35        145,20     

109 BRUNELIERE Julien S L.C.P.A. 144,72       12-03-17 Dirée 141,80       12-03-17 Dirée 286,52        144,72     

110 VERGER Denis S T.S. Brévinois 142,62       07-05-17 Saint André 141,60       30-04-17 Olonne 284,22        142,62     



111 THOMAS Jérémy S U.S.C.P.M. 138,40       12-02-17 Fréjus 145,60       12-02-17 Fréjus 284,00        145,60     

112 RIPET Giovanni S A.S.I.O. 135,31       26-02-17 Fréjus 148,22       26-02-17 Fréjus 283,53        148,22     

113 DUBOIS Pascal S S.C.C.E.P. 131,01       22-04-17 Calais 151,83       22-04-17 Calais 282,84        151,83     

114 CABALLERO Dominique S S.C.C.E.P. 138,89       22-04-17 Calais 141,66       22-04-17 Calais 280,55        141,66     

115 LACAMPAGNE Patrick S S.C. Girondin 135,95      12-03-17 Mimizan 142,61       26-02-17 Cassy 134,55       17-04-17 Bias 278,56        142,61     

116 MAMELIN Rémy S S.C.C.E.P. 142,15       22-04-17 Calais 135,31       22-04-17 Calais 277,46        142,15     

117 CROOCKS Éric S Marsouins Calais 134,98       18-02-17 Calais 140,74       22-04-17 Calais 275,72        140,74     

118 CORNIGLION Hervé S A.P.N. 137,41       26-02-17 Fréjus 137,15       26-02-17 Fréjus 274,56        137,41     

119 BENEDETTI Jean - Pierre S A.P.N. 138,50       12-02-17 Fréjus 124,49       26-02-17 Fréjus 262,99        138,50     

120 PLOUVIN Morgan S P.C.Opale 129,44       18-02-17 Calais 128,22       18-02-17 Calais 257,66        129,44     

121 JAN Michel S S.L.C.M. 127,49       26-02-17 Fréjus 127,84       26-02-17 Fréjus 255,33        127,84     

122 FICHEUX David S S.C.C.E.P. 126,58       18-02-17 Calais 126,24       18-02-17 Calais 252,82        126,58     

123 MIRANDE Christian S S.C. Girondin 128,35       26-02-17 Cassy 121,46       26-02-17 Cassy 249,81        128,35     

124 MERCIER Daniel S A.S.P.L.H. 128,00       19-03-17 Le Havre 121,00       30-04-17 Le Havre 249,00        128,00     

125 MILCENT Christophe S S.C. Girondin 117,16       12-03-17 Mimizan 131,30       12-03-17 Mimizan 248,46        131,30     

126 MARTHIENS Joël S A.P.L. Montalivet 121,70       26-02-17 Cassy 126,30       26-02-17 Cassy 247,99        126,30     

127 OOGHE Vincent S Marsouins Calais 122,04       18-02-17 Calais 114,14       18-02-17 Calais 236,18        122,04     

128 DIMEO Sylvain S A.S.I.O. 128,84       26-02-17 Fréjus 104,78       26-02-17 Fréjus 233,62        128,84     

129 CANAL Jean Pierre S S.C. Mimizan 117,64      12-03-17 Mimizan 115,73       12-03-17 Mimizan 114,18       17-04-17 Bias 233,37        117,64     

130 IBEDOUZENE Abdelkader S S.C.C.D.K. 113,49       18-02-17 Calais 113,71       18-02-17 Calais 227,20        113,71     

131 CONTRASTIN François S S.C. Mimizan 110,88      12-03-17 Mimizan 111,60       12-03-17 Mimizan 111,13       17-04-17 Bias 222,73        111,60     

132 BAUDRY Jean Baptiste S A.P.S.L.P. 65,00        25-03-17 Jablines 108,26       06-05-17 Jablines 112,53       06-05-17 Jablines 220,79        112,53     

133 HERPELINCK Bruno S S.C. Bias 112,99       17-04-17 Bias 105,07       17-04-17 Bias 218,06        112,99     

134 MEYRAT Bruno S S.C. Girondin -             17-04-17 Bias 193,89       12-03-17 Mimizan 193,89        193,89     

135 BAUDIN Frédéric S S.C.C.D.K. 167,37       22-04-17 Calais 167,37        167,37     

136 GAMBIER Dominique S C.T.S. 162,90       22-04-17 Calais 162,90        162,90     

137 BRUAUT Florian S A.P.S.L.P. 158,55       06-05-17 Jablines -             06-05-17 Jablines 158,55        158,55     

138 LEPRETRE Sébastien S P.C.Opale 142,00       18-02-17 Calais 142,00        142,00     

139 VIGNOLLES Hubert S S.C. Mimizan 103,54      12-03-17 Mimizan 103,54        103,54     

DISTANCE DATE LIEU DISTANCE DATE LIEU DISTANCE DATE LIEU DISTANCE DATE LIEU

1 LE BOZEC Christian V A.P.S.L.P. 199,61       25-03-17 Jablines 196,43       25-03-17 Jablines 396,04        199,61     

2 DUDREUIL Jean - Marie V S.C. Girondin 185,26      26-02-17 Cassy 193,49       26-02-17 Cassy 378,75        193,49     

3 CABOCHE Fernand V A.P.S.L.P. 174,15      22-04-17 Calais 181,13       22-04-17 Calais 159,52       06-05-17 Jablines 355,28        181,13     

4 FAUSTINO José V U.S.C.P.M. 172,70       12-02-17 Fréjus 168,83       19-03-17 La Grande Motte 341,53        172,70     

5 GRAVELEINE Pascal V A.P.S.L.P. 158,39       06-05-17 Jablines 149,71       06-05-17 Jablines 308,10        158,39     

6 ACHILLE Serge V A.P.S.L.P. 161,77       25-03-17 Jablines 145,99       25-03-17 Jablines 307,76        161,77     

7 MAKA Alain V Marsouins Calais 156,12      18-02-17 Calais 151,47       22-04-17 Calais 307,59        156,12     

8 CHAUDET Jean-Jacques V Fémo Casting 150,94       22-07-17 Surgères 143,90       22-07-17 Surgères 294,84        150,94     

9 DEKNUYT Jean Pierre V A.S.P.L.H. 142,00      16-04-17 Le Havre 137,50       30-04-17 Le Havre 279,50        142,00     

10 CHAPRON Alain V S.C. Mimizan 142,02      12-03-17 Mimizan 137,35       17-04-17 Bias 279,37        142,02     
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11 MALLARD Michel V A.S.P.L.H. 139,00       19-03-17 Le Havre 139,50       30-04-17 Le Havre 278,50        139,50     

12 BULFAY Michel V A.P.S.L.P. 140,02       25-03-17 Jablines 125,79       25-03-17 Jablines 265,81        140,02     

13 PEREZ Jean-Yves V Guidel S.C. 131,00       19-03-17 Le Havre 131,15       07-05-17 Saint André 262,15        131,15     

14 BANEGUES Alain V P.S.L.C 140,00       19-03-17 La Grande Motte 121,29       19-03-17 La Grande Motte 261,29        140,00     

15 LALONDRELLE Thierry V S.C. Biscarrosse 124,74      12-03-17 Mimizan 133,62       12-03-17 Mimizan 258,36        133,62     

16 DUPRAT Jean - Claude V A.P.L. Montalivet 133,25       12-03-17 Mimizan 121,67       12-03-17 Mimizan 254,92        133,25     

17 BRANGERS Mario V S.C.C.E.P. 129,97       18-02-17 Calais 124,92       18-02-17 Calais 254,89        129,97     

18 MICHENEAU Dominique V A.P.L. Montalivet 127,34       26-02-17 Cassy 122,48       26-02-17 Cassy 249,81        127,34     

19 CAPDEPUY Jean Claude V S.C. Mimizan 129,02       17-04-17 Bias 119,79       17-04-17 Bias 248,80        129,02     

20 WAY Philippe V Marsouins Calais 119,86      22-04-17 Calais 127,32       22-04-17 Calais 247,18        127,32     

21 POLI Jhony V S.L.C.M. 117,30       26-02-17 Fréjus 119,50       12-02-17 Fréjus 236,80        119,50     

22 PASCOTTINI Armando V C.O.R.S. 167,50       30-04-17 Le Havre 167,50        167,50     

DISTANCE DATE LIEU DISTANCE DATE LIEU DISTANCE DATE LIEU DISTANCE DATE LIEU

1 ÉVERARD Anaïs SD P.C.Opale 144,95      22-04-17 Calais 149,13       22-04-17 Calais 294,08        149,13     

2 SAISON Amélie SD M. Boulonnais 136,10      22-04-17 Calais 137,39       22-04-17 Calais 273,49        137,39     

3 GAMBIER Cindy SD C.T.S. 128,74      22-04-17 Calais 135,73       06-05-17 Jablines 136,91       06-05-17 Jablines 272,64        136,91     

4 CERES Claire VD U.S.C.P.M. 128,05      19-03-17 La Grande Motte 128,01       09-04-17 La Grande Motte 256,06        128,05     

5 DIEFFENBACH Déborah SD Marsouins Calais 116,98      18-02-17 Calais 137,68       18-02-17 Calais 254,66        137,68     

6 NUTTENS Audrey SD L. Stellien 123,16      22-04-17 Calais 125,65       22-04-17 Calais 248,81        125,65     

7 DUDIT Laureen SD T.S. Brévinois 119,21      07-05-17 Saint André 127,00       30-04-17 Olonne 246,21        127,00     

8 BEVIERRE Delphine SD A.P.S.L.P. 123,28       06-05-17 Jablines 122,46       06-05-17 Jablines 245,74        123,28     

9 BELLICOURT Pauline SD S.C.C.E.P. 120,71      22-04-17 Calais 124,76       22-04-17 Calais 245,47        124,76     

10 MAINVIS Manon SD L. Blériotin 105,99      18-02-17 Calais 122,06       25-03-17 Jablines 120,36       25-03-17 Jablines 242,42        122,06     

11 BÉCOT Suzanne VD S.C. Girondin 111,16      12-03-17 Mimizan 113,25       17-04-17 Bias 94,99         26-02-17 Cassy 224,40        113,25     

12 BYHET Joselyne SD L. Stellien 117,37      18-02-17 Calais 97,30         18-02-17 Calais 214,67        117,37     

13 GAMBIER Claudine SD C.T.S. 111,70      18-02-17 Calais 102,20       18-02-17 Calais 213,90        111,70     

14 MESURE Crystèle SD S.C. Girondin 105,88      26-02-17 Cassy 102,51       12-03-17 Mimizan 208,38        105,88     

15 ÉVERARD Carole SD P.C.Opale 101,52      18-02-17 Calais 97,77         18-02-17 Calais 199,29        101,52     

16 CHAIGNEAU Catherine SD T.S.R. 93,64        22-07-17 Surgères 102,77       22-07-17 Surgères 196,41        102,77     

17 TRUCHOT Mauricette SD S.C. Bias 91,01        17-04-17 Bias 100,25       12-03-17 Mimizan 191,26        100,25     

18 LESVEQUES Valérie SD A.S.P.L.H. 89,50        16-04-17 Le Havre 88,00         30-04-17 Le Havre 177,50        89,50       

19 BECQUET Audrey SD T.C.F.M. 78,61        22-07-17 Surgères 91,31         22-07-17 Surgères 169,92        91,31       

20 JOUSSEAUME Mélody SD S.C. Girondin 87,33        17-04-17 Bias 72,81         17-04-17 Bias 160,14        87,33       

21 DUBOIS Anne SD S.C.C.E.P. 79,42        18-02-17 Calais 62,72         18-02-17 Calais 142,14        79,42       

22 BROUSSARD Marine SD T.S. Brévinois 117,40       30-04-17 Olonne 117,40        117,40     

23 MAURIN Marie Reine VD S.C. Bias -             17-04-17 Bias -             17-04-17 Bias -               -            
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